seven (7) (when calculated from 

volumetric shrinkage at liquid limit).
C. Mixed Materials shall meet the following requirements:

1. Minimum compressive strength of thirty-five pounds per square 
inch (35 psi) at zero pounds per square inch (0 psi) lateral 
pressure and one hundred seventy-five pounds per square inch 
(175 psi) at fifteen pounds per square inch (15 psi) lateral 
pressure using triaxial testing procedures.

2. Grading in accordance with Tex-101-E and Tex-110-E within the 
limits specified in TABLE 4.1 – SIEVE ANALYSIS in this Section.

PART III: EXECUTION